September

FIRST AMENDMENT TO MASTER PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT SERVICES
AGREEMENT

HILLTOP GEOTECHNICAL INC.

On-Call Services for Construction Inspection and Geotechnical Services — RFQ RM2009
3rd

This FIRST AMENDMENT TO MASTER PROFESSIONAL CONSULTANT
SERVICES AGREEMENT (“First Amendment”) is made and entered into this 29 day of
D€ ,2020, by and between the CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter city and
municipal corporation (“City”), and HILLTOP GEOTECHNICAL, INC., a California corporation
(“Consultant”), with reference to the following facts:

RECITALS

A. WHEREAS, on September 23, 2015, City and Consultant entered into that certain
Master Professional Consultant Services Agreement (“Agreement”); and

B. WHEREAS, Paragraph 2 of the Agreement provides that the Agreement term shall
remain in effect until June 30, 2020; and

C. WHEREAS, City has been satisfied with Consultant’s services under the
Agreement; and

D. WHEREAS, City and Consultant desire to extend the term of the Agreement for
one year, to remain in effect until June 30, 2021; and

E. WHEREAS, Paragraph 24 of the Agreement states that the Agreement may be
modified or amended by a written agreement executed by Consultant and City.

NOW THEREFORE in consideration of the foregoing recitals, which are incorporated
herein by this reference, City and Instructor mutually agree as follows:

1. Paragraph 2 of the Agreement, Term, is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the

following:
“2. Term. This Agreement shall be effective on the date first written above
and shall remain in effect until June 30, 2021, unless otherwise terminated pursuant
to the provisions herein.”
2. All terms and conditions of the Agreement not inconsistent herewith shall remain

in full force and effect, and are hereby incorporated by reference into this First Amendment as
though set forth in full herein.



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this First Amendment to be
executed the day and year first above written.

CITY OF RIVERSIDE, a California charter HILLTOP GEOTECHNICAL, INC., a California

city and municipal corporation corporation
Rafael Guzmatny
By:Rafaél Guzmar{Sep 3,2020 12:58 PDT) By: y
. 7 A 4

City Manager Name Miche\e Svavng

ATTEST: Title _ CEC
Colleen J. Nicol

By: Colieen J. Nicol {Sep 4, 2020 08:00 PDT)

City Clerk

By: o /

S
Name Dowidd Shavag
Title Secve Yawy
i

Certified as to Availability of Funds:

By: /{’Zm %M'LM fox

Chief Financial Officer

Approved as to Form:

o, (Hist Wi

Elliot Min
Deputy City Attorney

15-1470.5 EHM 06/25/20



